### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imeco, Inc.		12/21/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imeco, LLC	
Street Address:	507 E. Michigan St.	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0387173	YORK
Registration Number:	0403923	YORK
Registration Number:	0554606	TEMPMASTER
Registration Number:	0737527	YORK
Registration Number:	1166790	YORK
Registration Number:	1244180	FRICK
Registration Number:	1591897	YORK
Registration Number:	1602716	YORK GUARDIAN SERVICE
Registration Number:	1612467	YORK SMART SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1843583	YORK MARINE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1866111	FRIGIDCOIL
Registration Number:	1873002	YORK
Registration Number:	1875726	

TRADEMARK

· 00/183 FRAME: 0022

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0022

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelu L. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087394.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu L. Sullivan
Signature:	/KLS/
Date:	04/09/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Imeco, Inc. merges into Imeco LLC#page1.tif source=Imeco, Inc. merges into Imeco LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0023

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Pelivered 06:58 PM 12/29/2004
FILED 06:48 PM 12/29/2004
AV 040951609 - 3885372 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IMECO, INC.

INTO

# IMECO LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Imeco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Imeco, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**SECOND**: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company of the merger is Imeco LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2005 at 12:02 a.m.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1211 Wilmington, DE 19801.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 21st day of December , 200 4.

IMECO LLC

By:

Mane G. Davis, Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 04/09/2010**